Number of Inmates in Past Five Years in the Wuling Minimum-
Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person
End of Year
Total Inmate

(Month)
2023 358 358
Apr. 2024 400 400
Wuling Minimum-Security Prison 158 158
Wuling Branch Prison 242 242




-Security

InNimum

iIng M

the Wul

Ime in

Number of Prisoners by Type of Cr

Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

Others

Drugs Offenses

Money Laundering Control

Organized Crime Prevention

Child and Y outh Sexual Exploitation Prevention

Banking

Forestry

Smuggling Penalty

Weapons Offenses

Anti-Corruption

Fraud

Crimina Conversion

Abrupt Taking

Robbery

Larceny

Assault

Homicide

Sex Offenses

Forging Instruments or Seals

Counterfeiting Securities

Against Public Safety

Interference with Public Order

Total

4 11 36 3

10

15 17

5 116

16 23 11 1

21

1

358

11 48 6

3

12 16

7 113

1 23 12 32 10

77 6

400

11

12

61

158

6

48

11

1

68

242

End of Year
(Month)

2023

Apr. 2024

Wuling Minimum-
Security Prison

Wuling Branch

Prison




Number of Prisoners by Type of Penalty in the Wuling Minimum-
Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person
| mprisonment

Fines

End of Year Life (Conver
(Month) Tot@ | ontence| <6 | 6 | 13 | 35 | 57 | 710 | 1015 | >=15 | Detention sonto
Months Months Years | Years | Years | Years | Years | Years Labor

-1Year Penal ty)
2023 358 - 21 29 88 82 50 43 37 4 1 3
Apr. 2024 400 - 46 41 115 74 45 37 37 3 - 2

Wuling Minimum-
Security Prison 158 10 29 43 37 36 3

Wauling Branch Prison| 242 46 41 105 45 2 1 2




Number of Prisoners Released on Parole by Type of Crime in the Wuling
Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person
Q @9
5 > s 2= (@)
(=g o Q = O
g" > — X 2 g i % Y § g
Year — 2 2 o y O S o = 2 = @ Q
S = g o = S Q % S 3 S Q 0 >
(Month) g 3 g g g S = Q 72 = = o
— < < 5 = o5 o O o n
: s | § | ig | 75 | 8
= S ﬁ (=4 &) ®
g o &
) S
2023 (Sep.~Dec.) 29 3 2 1 2 11 1 2 1 2 1 3
2024 (Jan.~Apr.) 22 4 1 10 1 1 2 1 2
Jan. 14 2 1 6 1 1 1 - 2
Feb. 8 2 4 - 1 1
Mar. -
Apr.
Wuling Minimum-
Security Prison
Wuling Branch Prison




Number of Prisoners Released of Term Expiration by Type of Crime in the Wuling

Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

Others

Drugs Offenses

Money Laundering Control

Organized Crime Prevention

Child and Y outh Sexual
Exploitation Prevention

Banking

Forestry

Weapons Offenses

Anti-Corruption

Fraud

Crimina Conversion

Robbery

Larceny

Assault

Homicide

Counterfeiting Securities

Against Public Safety

Interference with Public Order

Total

21

79
93

21

29

19
23
30

13
13

8

13

22

Y ear
(Month)

2023 (Sep.~Dec.)

2024 (Jan.~Apr.)

Jan.
Feb.
Mar.

Apr.

Wuling Minimum-

Security Prison

Wuling Branch Prison




