Number of Inmates in Past Five Years in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

		Unit: Person
End of Year (Month)	Total	Inmate
2023	358	358
Apr. 2024	400	400
Wuling Minimum-Security Prison	158	158
Wuling Branch Prison	242	242

Number of Prisoners by Type of Crime in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

																					J	Jnit: P	erson
End of Year (Month)	Total	Interference with Public Order	Against Public Safety	Counterfeiting Securities	Forging Instruments or Seals	Sex Offenses	Homicide	Assault	Larceny	Robbery	Abrupt Taking	Criminal Conversion	Fraud	Anti-Corruption	Weapons Offenses	Smuggling Penalty	Forestry	Banking	Child and Youth Sexual Exploitation Prevention	Organized Crime Prevention	Money Laundering Control	Drugs Offenses	Others
2023	358	3	44	3	6	1	21	16	23	11	1	5	116	15	17	1	4	7	10	4	11	36	3
Apr. 2024	400	2	77	3	6	1	23	12	32	10	-	7	113	12	16	1	3	7	7	3	11	48	6
Wuling Minimum- Security Prison		-	9	3	5	1	17	7	3	9	-	3	61	12	11	1	1	7	6	2	-	-	-
Wuling Branch Prison	/4/	2	68	-	1	-	6	5	29	1	-	4	52	-	5	-	2	-	1	1	11	48	6

Number of Prisoners by Type of Penalty in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

						Impriso	onment						
End of Year (Month)	Total	Life Sentence	< 6 Months	6 Months - 1 Year	1-3 Years	3-5 Years	5-7 Years	7-10 Years	10-15 Years	>=15 Years	Detention	Fines (Conver sion to Labor Penalty)	
2023	358	-	21	29	88	82	50	43	37	4	1	3	
Apr. 2024	400	-	46	41	115	74	45	37	37	3	-	2	
Wuling Minimum- Security Prison	158	-	_	-	10	29	43	37	36	3	-	-	
Wuling Branch Prison	242	-	46	41	105	45	2	-	1	-	-	2	

Number of Prisoners Released on Parole by Type of Crime in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

											Uni	t: Person
Year (Month)	Total	Counterfeiting Securities	Assault	Larceny	Robbery	Fraud	Anti-Corruption	Weapons Offenses	Child and Youth Sexual Exploitation Prevention	Organized Crime Prevention	Drugs Offenses	Others
2023 (Sep.~Dec.)	29	3	2	1	2	11	1	2	1	2	1	3
2024 (Jan.~Apr.)	22	-	4	-	1	10	1	1	2	1	2	-
Jan.	14	-	2	-	1	6	1	1	1	-	2	-
Feb.	8	-	2	-	-	4	-	-	1	1	-	-
Mar.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Apr.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Wuling Minimum- Security Prison	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Wuling Branch Prison	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Number of Prisoners Released of Term Expiration by Type of Crime in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

																		Uni	t: Person
Year (Month)	Total	Interference with Public Order	Against Public Safety	Counterfeiting Securities	Homicide	Assault	Larceny	Robbery	Criminal Conversion	Fraud	Anti-Corruption	Weapons Offenses	Forestry	Banking	Child and Youth Sexual Exploitation Prevention	Organized Crime Prevention	Money Laundering Control	Drugs Offenses	Others
2023 (Sep.~Dec.)	79	1	21	3	2	4	8	2	4	18	1	3	2	2	1	2	1	4	_
2024 (Jan.~Apr.)	93	1	29	-	1	4	7	2	1	21	3	3	-	-	3	1	8	8	1
Jan.	21	1	-	-	-	2	2	1	-	7	1	2	-	-	1	-	1	3	-
Feb.	19	-	3	-	-	2	1	-	1	8	-	1	-	-	1	1	-	1	-
Mar.	23	-	13	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	2	-
Apr.	30	-	13	-	1	-	2	1	-	4	2	-	-	-	1	-	3	2	1
Wuling Minimum- Security Prison		-	-	-	1	-	-	1	-	3	2	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
Wuling Branch Prison	22	-	13	-	-	-	2	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	2	1